Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the title previously recorded on Reel 025959 Frame 0183. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct the title to "Identification Plate for Network Cabinet"

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David R. Davis	03/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panduit Corp.
Street Address:	18900 Panduit Drive
City:	Tinley Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60487

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29387609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)614-8344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7085321800

Email: patents@panduit.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher S. Clancy c/o Panduit Corp.

Address Line 1: 6200 West 175th Street
Address Line 4: Tinley Park, ILLINOIS 60477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCB738-CORRECTIVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher S. Clancy

Total Attachments: 8

source=LCB738-Corrective#page1.tif source=LCB738-Corrective#page2.tif source=LCB738-Corrective#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0393 293876(

CH \$40.00

501505832

source=LCB738-Corrective#page4.tif source=LCB738-Corrective#page5.tif source=LCB738-Corrective#page6.tif source=LCB738-Corrective#page7.tif source=LCB738-Corrective#page8.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 17, 2011

PTAS

PANDUIT CORP. 6200 W. 175TH STREET LEGAL DEPARTMENT TINLEY PARK, IL 60477

RECEIVED

501467569

APR 1 1 2011

PANDUIT LEGAL DEPT.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/15/2011

REEL/FRAME: 025959/0183

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: LCB738

ASSIGNOR:

DAVIS, DAVID R.

DOC DATE: 03/15/2011

ASSIGNEE:

PANDUIT CORP. 18900 PANDUIT DRIVE

TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS 60487

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

025959/0183 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29387609 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: IDENTIFICATION PLATE FOR NETWORK CABINET DOOR

OCRUSER, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/15/2011 501467569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David R. Davis	03/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panduit Corp.
Street Address:	18900 Panduit Drive
City:	Tinley Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60487

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29387609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(708)614-8344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

708-532-1800

Email:
Correspondent Name:

patents@panduit.com

Address Line 1:

PANDUIT CORP. 6200 W. 175TH STREET

Address Line 1:

LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4:

TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS 60477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LCB738

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Williams

Total Attachments: 3 source=LCB738#page1.tif source=LCB738#page2.tif source=LCB738#page3.tif CH \$40.00



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David R. Davis	03/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panduit Corp.
Street Address:	18900 Panduit Drive
City:	Tinley Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60487

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29387609	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)614-8344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 708-532-1800
Email: patents@panduit.com
Correspondent Name: PANDUIT CORP.
Address Line 1: 6200 W. 175TH STREET
Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS 60477

ATTORNEY DOCKET

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0398 3/15/2011

NUMBER:		LCB738
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James H. Williams
Signature:		/James H. Williams/
Date:		03/15/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=LCB738#page1.tif source=LCB738#page2.tif source=LCB738#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
Receipt Date:	PAT1495278 03/15/2011 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0399 $^{3/15/2011}$

Attorney Docket No.LCB738

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, David R. Davis, residing at 22117 Churchill Drive, Richton Park, in the

County of Cook, State of Illinois 60471, depose and state that I am a citizen of the United States

of America and have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

IDENTIFICATION PLATE FOR NETWORK CABINET

identified as Panduit Corp. Legal Department Case No. LCB738 and described in patent

application Serial No. 29/387,609 filed March 15, 2011, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent

of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS, Panduit Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business

at 18900 Panduit Drive, Tinley Park, Illinois 60487, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and

in, to and under Letters Patent or Design Registration therefore in the United States and all other

countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of

One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these

presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention or inventions, and in, to

and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the

United States and for patents, utility models and other industrial property in all other countries

for the above-entitled invention or inventions, including any and all priority rights or dates

1

Attorney Docket No.LCB738

pursuant to the provisions of any International Convention for the protection of industrial

property; and in, to and under all Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention or

inventions in the United States and all other countries, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues,

continuations and extensions thereof, and covenant that I have the full right so to do; and I

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States Letters

Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire

interest, and I authorize said ASSIGNEE to file applications for patents, utility models and other

industrial property based on said invention or inventions in ASSIGNEE's name and to claim the

above identified priority rights or dates.

I further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents

all facts and information known or available to us respecting said invention or inventions,

including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested,

testify in any interference or other legal proceedings; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful

papers, including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments,

powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc., and generally do everything possible to

aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining

and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, in the United States and all

other countries.

2

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
	(L.S.) David R. Davis
	Signed this 15 day of MARCH, 2011
State of Illinois County of Cook)) SS
I, the undersigner certify that David R. subscribed to the fore	gned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby <u>Davis</u> , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is egoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged and delivered the same instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the erein set forth.
IN WITNESS day of March	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 15th
SEAL	Martin M. Janyh Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SE Martina M Lan Notary Public, State My Commission Expires	AL" gdon of Illinois 3 4/28/2014

RECORDED: 04/19/2011